
2003 Section 1AA Varsity Boys 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna   Oct. 23, 2003    53, sunny, light breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Northfield               86    4   13   17   21   31   37   57   17:01.2    1:04.5 
  2   Winona                   89    1    3   16   24   45   48   83   16:44.2    2:21.3 
  3   Lakeville                93    5   11   12   32   33   39   52   16:59.2    1:05.9 
  4   Faribault               100    7   18   22   26   27   40   41   17:06.0      52.7 
  5   Owatonna                146   15   19   30   38   44   47   56   17:21.9      37.9 
  6   Rochester J Marshall    176    6   29   36   43   62   69   75   17:24.7    1:43.0 
  7   Rochester Mayo          187   10   14   46   49   68   78   82   17:30.8    1:32.0 
  8   Rochester Century       191    2   28   34   61   66   81   97   17:22.3    2:27.5 
  9   Red Wing                220   20   35   50   55   60   74   95   17:41.6      50.7 
 10   Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn   278    9   23   70   72  104  106        18:16.6    3:49.9 
 11   Farmington              314    8   63   71   85   87   89   91   18:08.2    2:10.1 
 12   Austin                  329   25   51   67   90   96  103        18:18.0    1:54.4 
 13   Hastings                355   42   59   77   84   93   94  101   18:23.6    1:28.8 
 14   Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W   358   53   65   73   79   88   92        18:23.0      54.5 
 15   Dover-Eyota-StCharles   395   58   64   76   98   99  105  107   18:39.7    1:18.4 
 16   Albert Lea              422   54   80   86  100  102  108        18:56.2    2:01.4 
 
1. Northfield 
    4  Cullen O'Neill, 11          16:19.8   
   13  Sam Lane, 10                17:01.5   
   17  Brett Christians, 11        17:06.4   
   21  Ben Cooper, 10              17:14.0   
   31  Bryan Perrott, 12           17:24.3   
   37  Dan Varley, 10              17:28.8   
   57  Jacob Womeldorf, 9          18:00.9   
Time = 1:25:05.9     Places = 86 
 
2. Winona 
    1  Garrett Heath, 12           15:21.1   
    3  Elliott Heath, 9            16:15.6   
   16  Jon Lica, 12                17:05.2   
   24  Erik Mundahl, 11            17:16.7   
   45  Jerod Baertsch, 11          17:42.3   
   48  Joel Spencer, 12            17:45.3   
   83  Ben Schwarz, 12             18:36.2   
Time = 1:23:40.9     Places = 89 
 
3. Lakeville 
    5  Tim Bruhn, 10               16:20.2   
   11  Kevin Barr, 10              16:48.2   
   12  Dan Johnson, 11             16:56.7   
   32  Paul Hilsen, 9              17:24.9   
   33  Ben Plankis, 10             17:26.1   
   39  Karl Nygren, 11             17:29.5   
   52  Joe McCrary, 10             17:50.5   
Time = 1:24:55.8     Places = 93 
 
4. Faribault 
    7  Sam Schmidt, 10             16:26.9   
   18  Willie Clapp, 12            17:10.1   
   22  Cass Spurgeon, 12           17:14.4   
   26  Alex Prieve, 11             17:19.2   
   27  Brad Peters, 10             17:19.6   
   40  Tyler Putrah, 11            17:34.3   
   41  Pete Thibodeau, 11          17:34.6   
Time = 1:25:30.0     Places = 100 
 
5. Owatonna 
   15  Joe Daly, 11                17:04.2   
   19  Andrew Boeddeker, 10        17:10.7   
   30  Charlie Spinler, 12         17:23.3   
   38  Adam Connaker, 12           17:29.1   
   44  Tim Brase, 12               17:42.0   
   47  Ryan Addabbo, 11            17:44.8   
   56  Luke Schrom, 12             18:00.7   
Time = 1:26:49.1     Places = 146 
 
6. Rochester J Marshall 
    6  Seyfu Hassan, 11            16:24.6   
   29  Kevin Langlie, 11           17:22.2   
   36  Tanner Prestegard, 10       17:27.7   
   43  Abdullahi Mohamed, 11       17:41.7   
   62  Adam Suter, 12              18:07.5   
   69  Tim Johnson, 10             18:18.8   
   75  Moses Godi, 10              18:27.9   
Time = 1:27:03.5     Places = 176 

7. Rochester Mayo 
   10  Hans Hebl, 12               16:44.7   
   14  Brendan Sherman, 11         17:01.8   
   46  Eric Saxman, 11             17:44.5   
   49  Matt McCasland, 12          17:46.4   
   68  Josh Erwin, 10              18:16.6   
   78  Tony Bilyeu, 12             18:31.8   
   82  Peter Hoffman, 10           18:35.5   
Time = 1:27:33.9     Places = 187 
 
8. Rochester Century 
    2  Ben Puhl, 12                15:46.6   
   28  Nate Choma, 10              17:20.1   
   34  Nick Thompson, 10           17:27.0   
   61  Jason Britson, 12           18:03.9   
   66  David Benson, 11            18:14.1   
   81  Peter Heidorn, 10           18:34.5   
   97  Joe Weinmann, 11            19:17.7   
Time = 1:26:51.5     Places = 191 
 
9. Red Wing 
   20  Richie Mark, 9              17:12.2   
   35  Nate Huneke, 11             17:27.2   
   50  J T. Hopkins, 12            17:47.3   
   55  Luke Menard, 11             17:58.7   
   60  Ben Riley, 9                18:02.8   
   74  Adam Kells, 11              18:27.6   
   95  Alex Nelson, 7              19:12.0   
Time = 1:28:28.1     Places = 220 
 
10. Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
    9  Matt Hanson, 12             16:42.5   
   23  Brandon Gleason, 12         17:16.5   
   70  Lucas Slaymaker, 10         18:24.4   
   72  Matt Mracek, 10             18:27.0   
  104  Ross Hackenmiller, 9        20:32.4   
  106  Darrin Steffl, 7            21:04.0   
Time = 1:31:22.7     Places = 278 
 
11. Farmington 
    8  Ben Kampf, 11               16:37.3   
   63  Mike Nezworski, 12          18:10.6   
   71  Cory Ford, 9                18:26.3   
   85  Andrew Bigalke, 9           18:39.6   
   87  Curt Baker, 10              18:47.4   
   89  Nick Pipho, 11              18:54.6   
   91  Ryan Monroe, 7              18:56.6   
Time = 1:30:41.1     Places = 314 
 
12. Austin 
   25  Kevin Groh, 11              17:18.9   
   51  Isaac VanProosdy, 9         17:47.9   
   67  Ojulu Ogilla, 11            18:14.3   
   90  Chase Kusterer, 12          18:55.4   
   96  Andy Sundal, 11             19:13.3   
  103  Cameron Hunter, 11          20:10.6   
Time = 1:31:29.7     Places = 329 
 
 



13. Hastings 
   42  Travis Northway, 12         17:39.5   
   59  Greg Eichler, 12            18:01.5   
   77  Brady Zeien, 12             18:30.1   
   84  Peter Sammons, 12           18:38.9   
   93  Nathan Kerestes, 12         19:08.2   
   94  Hans Most, 10               19:10.4   
  101  Shawn Francis, 12           19:50.7   
Time = 1:31:58.0     Places = 355 
 
14. Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   53  Matt Putratz, 12            17:53.6   
   65  Greg Siems, 12              18:13.0   
   73  Jeff Allen, 10              18:27.3   
   79  Andy Wendroth, 9            18:33.1   
   88  Travis Beniak, 8            18:48.1   
   92  Adam Matthees, 11           19:06.0   
Time = 1:31:54.8     Places = 358 
 

15. Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   58  Tanner Ferrier, 10          18:01.3   
   64  Greg Tri, 9                 18:11.1   
   76  Nick Roos, 10               18:28.2   
   98  Tyler Tesmer, 8             19:18.0   
   99  Isaiah Benike, 10           19:19.7   
  105  Alex Michenfelder, 11       20:56.9   
  107  Cliff Kaehler, 10           21:16.5   
Time = 1:33:18.1     Places = 395 
 
16. Albert Lea 
   54  Levi Budd, 9                17:56.6   
   80  Sean Harms, 12              18:34.3   
   86  Josh Anderson, 10           18:41.2   
  100  Casey Ciffra, 11            19:30.7   
  102  Andrew Irvine, 11           19:58.0   
  108  Eric Ellerby, 10            21:29.0   
Time = 1:34:40.7     Places = 422 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Garrett Heath, 12           15:21.1    Winona 
    2     2  Ben Puhl, 12                15:46.6    Rochester Century 
    3     3  Elliott Heath, 9            16:15.6    Winona 
    4     4  Cullen O'Neill, 11          16:19.8    Northfield 
    5     5  Tim Bruhn, 10               16:20.2    Lakeville 
    6     6  Seyfu Hassan, 11            16:24.6    Rochester J Marshall 
    7     7  Sam Schmidt, 10             16:26.9    Faribault 
    8     8  Ben Kampf, 11               16:37.3    Farmington 
    9     9  Matt Hanson, 12             16:42.5    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   10    10  Hans Hebl, 12               16:44.7    Rochester Mayo 
   11    11  Kevin Barr, 10              16:48.2    Lakeville 
   12    12  Dan Johnson, 11             16:56.7    Lakeville 
   13    13  Sam Lane, 10                17:01.5    Northfield 
   14    14  Brendan Sherman, 11         17:01.8    Rochester Mayo 
   15    15  Joe Daly, 11                17:04.2    Owatonna 
   16    16  Jon Lica, 12                17:05.2    Winona 
   17    17  Brett Christians, 11        17:06.4    Northfield 
   18    18  Willie Clapp, 12            17:10.1    Faribault 
   19    19  Andrew Boeddeker, 10        17:10.7    Owatonna 
   20    20  Richie Mark, 9              17:12.2    Red Wing 
   21    21  Ben Cooper, 10              17:14.0    Northfield 
   22    22  Cass Spurgeon, 12           17:14.4    Faribault 
   23    23  Brandon Gleason, 12         17:16.5    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   24    24  Erik Mundahl, 11            17:16.7    Winona 
   25    25  Kevin Groh, 11              17:18.9    Austin 
   26    26  Alex Prieve, 11             17:19.2    Faribault 
   27    27  Brad Peters, 10             17:19.6    Faribault 
   28    28  Nate Choma, 10              17:20.1    Rochester Century 
   29    29  Kevin Langlie, 11           17:22.2    Rochester J Marshall 
   30    30  Charlie Spinler, 12         17:23.3    Owatonna 
   31    31  Bryan Perrott, 12           17:24.3    Northfield 
   32    32  Paul Hilsen, 9              17:24.9    Lakeville 
   33    33  Ben Plankis, 10             17:26.1    Lakeville 
   34    34  Nick Thompson, 10           17:27.0    Rochester Century 
   35    35  Nate Huneke, 11             17:27.2    Red Wing 
   36    36  Tanner Prestegard, 10       17:27.7    Rochester J Marshall 
   37    37  Dan Varley, 10              17:28.8    Northfield 
   38    38  Adam Connaker, 12           17:29.1    Owatonna 
   39    39  Karl Nygren, 11             17:29.5    Lakeville 
   40    40  Tyler Putrah, 11            17:34.3    Faribault 
   41    41  Pete Thibodeau, 11          17:34.6    Faribault 
   42    42  Travis Northway, 12         17:39.5    Hastings 
   43    43  Abdullahi Mohamed, 11       17:41.7    Rochester J Marshall 
   44    44  Tim Brase, 12               17:42.0    Owatonna 
   45    45  Jerod Baertsch, 11          17:42.3    Winona 
   46    46  Eric Saxman, 11             17:44.5    Rochester Mayo 
   47    47  Ryan Addabbo, 11            17:44.8    Owatonna 
   48    48  Joel Spencer, 12            17:45.3    Winona 
   49    49  Matt McCasland, 12          17:46.4    Rochester Mayo 
   50    50  J T. Hopkins, 12            17:47.3    Red Wing 
   51    51  Isaac VanProosdy, 9         17:47.9    Austin 
   52    52  Joe McCrary, 10             17:50.5    Lakeville 
   53    53  Matt Putratz, 12            17:53.6    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   54    54  Levi Budd, 9                17:56.6    Albert Lea 
   55    55  Luke Menard, 11             17:58.7    Red Wing 
   56    56  Luke Schrom, 12             18:00.7    Owatonna 
   57    57  Jacob Womeldorf, 9          18:00.9    Northfield 
   58    58  Tanner Ferrier, 10          18:01.3    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   59    59  Greg Eichler, 12            18:01.5    Hastings 
   60    60  Ben Riley, 9                18:02.8    Red Wing 



   61    61  Jason Britson, 12           18:03.9    Rochester Century 
   62    62  Adam Suter, 12              18:07.5    Rochester J Marshall 
   63    63  Mike Nezworski, 12          18:10.6    Farmington 
   64    64  Greg Tri, 9                 18:11.1    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   65    65  Greg Siems, 12              18:13.0    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   66    66  David Benson, 11            18:14.1    Rochester Century 
   67    67  Ojulu Ogilla, 11            18:14.3    Austin 
   68    68  Josh Erwin, 10              18:16.6    Rochester Mayo 
   69    69  Tim Johnson, 10             18:18.8    Rochester J Marshall 
   70    70  Lucas Slaymaker, 10         18:24.4    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   71    71  Cory Ford, 9                18:26.3    Farmington 
   72    72  Matt Mracek, 10             18:27.0    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   73    73  Jeff Allen, 10              18:27.3    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   74    74  Adam Kells, 11              18:27.6    Red Wing 
   75    75  Moses Godi, 10              18:27.9    Rochester J Marshall 
   76    76  Nick Roos, 10               18:28.2    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   77    77  Brady Zeien, 12             18:30.1    Hastings 
   78    78  Tony Bilyeu, 12             18:31.8    Rochester Mayo 
   79    79  Andy Wendroth, 9            18:33.1    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   80    80  Sean Harms, 12              18:34.3    Albert Lea 
   81    81  Peter Heidorn, 10           18:34.5    Rochester Century 
   82    82  Peter Hoffman, 10           18:35.5    Rochester Mayo 
   83    83  Ben Schwarz, 12             18:36.2    Winona 
   84    84  Peter Sammons, 12           18:38.9    Hastings 
   85    85  Andrew Bigalke, 9           18:39.6    Farmington 
   86    86  Josh Anderson, 10           18:41.2    Albert Lea 
   87    87  Curt Baker, 10              18:47.4    Farmington 
   88    88  Travis Beniak, 8            18:48.1    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   89    89  Nick Pipho, 11              18:54.6    Farmington 
   90    90  Chase Kusterer, 12          18:55.4    Austin 
   91    91  Ryan Monroe, 7              18:56.6    Farmington 
   92    92  Adam Matthees, 11           19:06.0    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   93    93  Nathan Kerestes, 12         19:08.2    Hastings 
   94    94  Hans Most, 10               19:10.4    Hastings 
   95    95  Alex Nelson, 7              19:12.0    Red Wing 
   96    96  Andy Sundal, 11             19:13.3    Austin 
   97    97  Joe Weinmann, 11            19:17.7    Rochester Century 
   98    98  Tyler Tesmer, 8             19:18.0    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   99    99  Isaiah Benike, 10           19:19.7    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
  100   100  Casey Ciffra, 11            19:30.7    Albert Lea 
  101   101  Shawn Francis, 12           19:50.7    Hastings 
  102   102  Andrew Irvine, 11           19:58.0    Albert Lea 
  103   103  Cameron Hunter, 11          20:10.6    Austin 
  104   104  Ross Hackenmiller, 9        20:32.4    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
  105   105  Alex Michenfelder, 11       20:56.9    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
  106   106  Darrin Steffl, 7            21:04.0    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
  107   107  Cliff Kaehler, 10           21:16.5    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
  108   108  Eric Ellerby, 10            21:29.0    Albert Lea 
 


